BOX ASSIGNMENTS	09-18-1	998	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
The state of the s		T		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS	SIONE		Million and Minhapper no still	
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A		<u> 200</u>	EOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR1. Toshihiko MURAKI	TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	2. Yuichi SHIROTA		
3. Teruhiko KAMEOKA		4. Kazutoshi KUWA	YAMA	· 62 ===0
5. Tetsuya TAKECHI		6. Hikaru SUGI		1491 1491
7. Tokuhisa TAKEUCHI		8. Mineo YAMAGUC		536 69/1
9. Yasushi UEDA		10. Hideyuki TAKAH	ASHI	
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:			
NAME: 1) DENSO CORPORAT				
		H-DAN (0) 000 H		
ADDRESS: 1) 1-1 Showa-cho, P JAPAN	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661	JAPAN; 2) 390, Umeda	a, Kosai-city, Shizuoka	-pret., 431-0493
	RESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	⊠NO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE		- 		······································
M		DECT EVE	DATE () () () ()	1. 10. 1000
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF			. DATE : 1), 2), 3), 4) J y 17, 1998; 6) July 26,	
			y 17, 1998, 6) July 20, y 28, 1998; 8), 9), 10) A	
☐CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION	,, , , ,	, 20, 1000, 0,, 0,, 10, 1	agaot 1, 1000
SECURITY	MERGER OTHER:			
	DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	,		N AND
8), 9), 10) August 4, 1998	<u>TY</u> !) 1), 2), 3), 4) July 16, 1998; 5) .	July 17, 1998; 6) July 26,	1998; /) July 28, 1998;	
	S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached?	☐YES ⊠NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1* INVENTOR If not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR If not in Item 1
NEW APPLICATION 255859)			
5. Name & Address of Party to		6. NUMBER INVO		
Concerning Document Should	d be Mailed:	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA	TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL	<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLI			E ENCLOSED: (Code	581)
Intellectual Property Group	A i	ABOVE TOTAL x	\$40 = \$40	
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.\ NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER	V.			
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39	18			
5.5ATTY DKT:			MISSING OR INADEQU	
	48496-US-SUS/yf	INSUFFICIENCY T	O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954	NUMBER: 03-3975 255859
PMS 255859 MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
WATTER NO.	OLILIAI IVLI		i obibiti ito.	1917 (T TEICHO.
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
ano original accument.		10. Total number of	pages including this	
		cover sheet, attachm		3
BULAN		(do not file dup. Cove		
Signature				
Attorney: G. Lloyd Knight		Data: Cantaustica	0.4000	
Reg. No. 17698	TEL: (202) 861-3090	Date: September FAX: (202)		
Atty/Sec: GLK/rgf	1 LL. (202) 001-3090	FMA. (202)	ULL-UJ44	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-114X 3/98

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. 255859 48496-US-SuS/yf Client Ref.

F402-US NONPROVISIONAL

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the	sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)	and other good and valu	able consideration paid to
each of the undersigned, to wit:			•

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Toshihiko MURAKI	(4) Kazutosh	(4) Kazutoshi KUWAYAMA		
	(2) Yuichi SHIROTA		(5) Tetsuya TAKECHI		
	(3) Teruhiko KAMEOKA	[x]xboxifc	ontinued on page 2		
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:					
INSERT	DENSO CORPORATION	10.0004 15.0551			
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	1-1 Snowa-cno, Kariya-cπy, Aichi-pret., 44 ASMO CO., LTD.	1-1 Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 JAPAN			
,	390, Umeda, Kosai-city, Shizuoka-pref., 4	I31-0493 JAPAN			
(hereinafter des U.S.C. 100, in the thereof; and all	signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and i he invention and all applications including any ar resulting patents, known as	nterest for the United State nd all divisions, continuatio	es of America as defined in 35 ns, substitutes, and reissues		
TITLE OF INVENTION	ELECTRIC POWER UNIT				
1112111011	for which the undersigned executed an applic	eation for Letters Patent of	the United States of America:		
NOTE		Caudinoi Letters Fateritor	the Officed States of Afrienca.		
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) x even date herewith				
,	(B) on	2 :11			
	(C) in U.S.Appln.No.	filed			
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE - The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, Intellectual Property Group, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.					
to insert hereon	any fürther identification necèssary or desirable	for recordation of this doc	ument.		
	INVENTOR(S)	DATESIGNED	WITNESSES		
1) // Name: To	Toshihiko Muraki Shihiko MURAKI	July 16. 1998	Hirashi nonoyama		
2)	Juichi Shiruta	July 16, 1998	Hiroshi nonoyama		
Name: Yu	nichi SHIROTA				
3)	Ternhiko Kameoka	July 16.1998	Hereski nonoyama		
Name: Teruhiko KAMEOKA					
4)	Kazutoshi Huwayama	July 16, 1998	Horski norozama		
Name: Kazutoshi KUWAYAMA					
	Tetsuya Takechi	July 17, 1998	Heroshi Nonog oma		
	tsuya TAKECHI				
IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box					

PAT-114 11/97

ASSIGNMENT (Continued from page 1)

LISTING OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

(6) Hikaru SUGI	(11)
(7) Tokuhisa TAKEUCHI	(12)
(8) Mineo YAMAGUCHI	(13)
(9) Yasushi UEDA	(14)
(10) Hideyuki TAKAHASHI	(15)

SIGNATURES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS/WITNESSES/DATES SIGNED

	INVENTOR(S)	DATESIGNED	WITNESSES
6)	Hikan Sugi	July, 26, 98	Hiroshi honoyama
	Hikaru SUGI		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7)	Tokuhisa Takeuchi	July 28, 1992	8 Hiroshi Newyama
Name:	Tokuhisa TAKEUCHI		-
8)	Mineo Jamagudii Mineo YAMAGUCHI	Aug. 4, 98	Jakahiro Endo
Name:	Mineo YAMAGUCHI	V	
9)	Yasushi Veda	Aug. 4. 198	Takahiro Endo
Name:	Yasushi UEDA		
10)	Hideyuki Takahashi	Aug 4. '98	Takahiro Endo
Name:	Hideyuki TAKAHASHI	7	

REEL: 9450 FRAME: 0153

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/08/1998